

State of Misconsin 2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0584/1 EVM:kjf

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY BILL 307

May 22, 2017 - Offered by Representative R. BROOKS.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows: 1 **1.** Page 2, line 21: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with $\mathbf{2}$ 3 page 3, line 15. 2. Page 4, line 2: delete "repair, or maintenance" and substitute 4 $\mathbf{5}$ "reconstruction, as defined in s. 84.013 (1) (c), resurfacing, as defined in s. 84.013 (1) (d), or reconditioning, as defined in s. 84.013 (1) (b),". 6 3. 7 Page 6, line 20: delete "repair, or maintenance" and substitute 8 "reconstruction, as defined in s. 84.013 (1) (c), resurfacing, as defined in s. 84.013 (1) (d), or reconditioning, as defined in s. 84.013 (1) (b),". 9 10 (END)